Hackney Carriage Maximum Table of Fares

Notice is hereby given that, in accordance with the powers contained in Section 65, of the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1976, the **NORTH ZONE of WILTSHIRE COUNCIL** proposed to vary the table of fares for hackney carriages as indicated.

For journeys starting	Vehicles up to 4 seats		Vehicles with more than 4 seats carrying more that 4 passengers		
0700 hours – 2159 hours	Tariff 1 Tariff 2		Tariff 2		
2200 hours – 0159 hours And all day on Sundays, Bank Holidays, Public Holidays and Easter Sunday and after 8pm Christmas Eve & New Years Eve			Tariff 4		
0200 hours – 0659 hours And all day on 25 December, 26 December and 1 January	Tariff 3		Tariff 5		
	Tariff 1	Tariff 2	Tariff 3	Tariff 4	Tariff 5
Journeys up to 528 yards (3/10	£2.60	£3.75	£4.90	£6.30	£8.20
mile) Subsequent 176 yards (1/10 mile)	20p	25p	30p	35p	40p
Waiting time	30p per minute				
Soiling charge	£100 (minimum)				

Any person wishing to object to the proposed variation in fares should do so, in writing, to Mrs Kate Golledge, Licensing Team Manager, Wiltshire Council, Monkton Park, Chippenham, Wiltshire, SN15 1ER within 14 days from the date of this advertisement. If no objections are received the revised tariff will come into force on Tuesday 4th January

Wiltshire Council Council Offices Monkton Park Chippenham Wilts SN15 1ER Thursday 16th December 2010

Amanda Bradley Public Protection Service Director